Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to
give me call.

MSF/der
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

C;:!:~
For the Firm

cc: Ben Allen, Esquire (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)
Penelope Buys (via- email)
Stephen Reilly, Esquire (via e-mail)
Zachery Broome, Esquire (via email)

SUNDSTROM, Flw:DMAN & FvMERo, LLP

766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030, Lake Mary, Florida 32746

- --------------

Sunlake Estates Ut ility
Existing Water System & Wastewater System

Constructed Balance Sheet
1 Utility Plant in Service- Water System
2 Accumulated Depreciation

3 Total Water System

4 Utility Plant in Service - Wastewater System
5 Accumulated Depreciation

6 Total Wastewater System

7 Total Assets

B-2

B-2

C-2

C-2

$ 349,549.80

$ {99,707.40)

$ 249,842.40

$ 734,265.59

$ {36,643.33)

$ 697,622.26

$ 947,464.66

Sunlake Estates Utility
Existing Water System & Wastewater System

Constructed Combined Proforma Statement of Operations
Proforma Proforma Schedule

Line# Description Amount Adjustments Amount Reference(s)

1 Operating Revenue $ 377,017.28 $ 377,017.28

2 0(2erating Ex12enses:

3 O&M Expense $ 222,358.88 $ 222,358.88 B-7 & C-7

4 Depreciation $ 52,635.61 $ 52,635.61 B-5 &C-5

5 Taxes other than Income $ 11,494.28 $ 16,965.78 $ 28,460.06 B-8&C-8

6 Total Operating Expenses $ 286,488.78 $ 16,965.78 $ 303,454.55

7 Operating Income (Loss) $ (286,488.78) $ 360,051.50 $ 73,562.73 B-1 & C-1

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application of
SUNLAKE ESTATES UTILITIES, L.L.C.
for original water and wastewater
certificates in Lake County, Florida

--------------------------~~ -

DOCKET NO. 130180-WS

SUNLAKE ESTATES UTILITIES, L.L.C.
REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

Sunlake Estates Utilities, L.L.C. (the "Utility''), by and through its

undersigned counsel, files this Request for Confidential Classification in relation to

documents submitted in connection with the Utility's responses to Staffs Deficiency letter

dated July 26, 2013.

1. Pursuant to 367.156, Florida Statutes, this Commission has the authority to